RESOLUTION NO. - 253626 (R. 81-1437)

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows: FEB 17 '\98\
That the Personnel Director be, and he is hereby authorized -
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Second Amendment to Agreement with the SAN DIEGO REGIONAL
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM (RETC) to accept an additional
$5,623,056 in CETA Title II-D funds and to extend the CETA
Title II-D agreement through September 30, 1981 pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Second Amendment to Agreement
on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document
No. RR-253526-/.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Personnel Director be,
and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and
on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to Agreement with
the SAN DIEGO REGIONAL EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING CONSORTIUM
(PETC) to extend the CETA Title VI agreement through September 30,
1981, at the existing funding level pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the Second Amendment to Agreement on file in fhe

Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 253636‘7? .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Personnel Director be,
and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute and
modify as necessary, for and on behalf of said City, agreements
with the following agencies for the operation of Public Service
Employment Programs pursuant to the Comprehensive Employment

and Training Act (P. L. 95-524), Title II-D and Title VI, for

20986



the period October 1, 1980 through September 30, 1981; said
agreements are on file in the Office of the City Clerk under

document numbers listed below:

Agency Document No.
San Diego Association of Governments @—253636"3
Poway Unified School District ﬂﬂ-— 253635 "‘/
San Diego Community College District M*- 253636 -5
Training Congortium T o - 253636 -¢
San Diego Unified School District ﬁ- 253&;{5 -7
San Y¥sidro School District ff- 258636 -"i
United way of San Diego County RA- 203626 —7
University of California, San Diego Rﬁ"253636-—/0

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By /ﬁ’-mm

Jack Katz
ief Deputy CJ.ty Attorney

JKR:1co:665

2/5/81

Or.Dept. :Personnel
Aud.Cert.$#81618



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and 1s otherwise unallotted.

Amount g 52623,056.00 Fung  CETA Title II D

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for CETA Public Service Employment
Funding - rederal FY BT

Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

(4 "%

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY rthat the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the reguirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury. together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

approgriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated . 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
* FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
PURPOSE
VENDOR
* USE FUND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS,, OTHERWISE USE DEPT, NO, MSBS

ac-se1 (1)

K_, 25353'6 FEB 17 1981 AC 81618

-pm— o~ .



A te. 0 - Sttt s e o

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

FEB1Y7 1981

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Cleator g O O O
Susan Golding 1" < O O O
Leon L. Williams @ O O O
Fred Schnaubelt 0O g O O
Mike Gotch (2/ O O O
Dick Murphy = O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson B/ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

(Seal)

CC-1276 {MEV. 11-79}

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
Clity Cletk of The City of San Diego, Califomis .

BQ&L.W% . Deguty.

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia )

"§-%53636 .. FEB 171981

00989

ey



